IVESS Joseph

Born: 8 Feb 1844 Askeaton, Ireland
Died: 5 Sep 1919 (75) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Father: John Pope 1817 - 1865

Mother: Anne Southwell - 1852

Married: 2 Aug 1864 Maldon, Victoria, Aus
REDDIN Sarah Ann

Born: 3 Sep 1864 Northampton, England
Died: 28 May 1909 (45) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Father: Patrick 1819 - 1909

Mother: Elizabeth Fell 1830 - 1890
Children:

Ivess Florence Annie

Born: 5 Jun 1865 Maldon, Victoria, Aus
Died: 23 Apr 1921 (56) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Ivess Joseph (Jnr)

Born: 29 Mar 1869 Hokitika, NZ

Died: 7 Apr 1948 (79) Auckland

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (1) 17 May 1899 Wellington, NZ

Gaul Georgina #

Born: 21 Apr 1873 Melbourne, Aus
Died: 11 Jan 1965 (92)

Buried:

Married: (2"%) 1 May 1915

Walsh Margaret Jane (Maggie) **
Born: 14 Sep 1870

Died: 10 Jun 1957 (87) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

IPO00S



** Married: (1%%) 17 Feb 1893

Stuckey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Edward Francis
c 1871
5 Jul 1913
Wanganui, NZ, cemetery

# Married: (2"9) 21 Apr 1908

Crichton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ivess
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Lister
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ivess

John

Helena (Helen, Lilly)

14 May 1870 Hokitika, NZ
16 Aug 1946 (76) Christchurch, NZ
Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
13 Apr 1894
Joseph
c 1865

28 May 1920 (55)
Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

John Patrick

See next profile

Ivess
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Turner
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Ivess
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

IPO00S

Elizabeth Jane

28 Jul 1875 Patea, NZ
27 Jun 1962 (87) Christchurch, NZ
Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
3 Sep 1923

John Joseph
9 Aug 1882 Tasmania, Aus
23 Jun 1966 (84) Christchurch, NZ

Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Fanny Dorothea
25 Aug 1877 Ashburton, NZ
11 May 1972 (95) Christchurch, NZ
Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

29 Apr 1913



Barrett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ivess
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ivess
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Watkins
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ivess
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Edward James
27 Feb 1884 Christchurch, NZ
8 Nov 1963 (79) Christchurch, NZ
Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
WW1, Trooper, Canterbury Mounted Rifles, C Squadron

Maude Lucy
5 Sep 1879 Ashburton, NZ
28 Dec 1897 (18) Christchurch, NZ
Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Charles Edward
18 Oct 1881 Ashburton, NZ
6 Feb 1946 (65) Gisborne, NZ
Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

26 Feb 1904

Dinah
6 Jan 1884 Rangiora, NZ
17 Jan 1969 (85) Gisborne, NZ
Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

Mabel
22 Dec 1883 Ashburton, NZ

Australia

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

A newspaper proprietor who established over 45 papers throughout NZ

Emigrated to Victoria, Aus in 1852 with parents

Moved to NZ in 1868

Electoral Rolls:

1869
1869
1874
1875
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Joseph Sarah
Hokitika Household

Hokitika Shop

Greymouth Household

Patea Freehold



1878
1878
1880
1880
1885
1885
1887
1887
1890
1893
1894
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914

1893
1893
1894
1896
1896
1899
1900
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919

1893
1894
1896
1896
1896
1899
1900
1902
1908
1911
1919
1922

IPO00S

Akaroa
Ashburton
Ashburton
Carlyle
Patea
Ashburton
Timaru
Napier
Patea
Feilding
Hunterville
Ashburton
Temuka
Temuka
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Ohakune

Florence
Christchurch
Feilding
Wellington
Feilding
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Joseph (JInr)
Hunterville
Hunterville
Wellington
Christchurch
Ashburton
Riverton
Riverton
Timaru
Christchurch
Christchurch
Wellington
Wellington

Printing Office
Freehold

Journalist

Proprietor Patea Mail
Printer

Auctioneer
Newspaper Proprietor
Newspaper Proprietor
Printer

Newspaper Proprietor
Newspaper Proprietor
Newspaper Proprietor
Newspaper Proprietor
Newspaper Proprietor
Newspaper Proprietor
Newspaper Proprietor
Newspaper Proprietor

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Confectioner
Confectioner
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Printer

Printer
Journalist
Journalist
Compositor
Printer

Printer

Retired Journalist
Boot Importer

Feilding
Feilding
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Margaret

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Wellington Married
Wellington Married



1925
1928
1931
1935
1943
1946
1949
1954

1887
1890
1893
1896
1897
1899
1899
1900
1902
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1908
1911
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
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Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Joseph
Milton
Masterton
Masterton
Milton

Milton

Milton
Manaia
Manaia
Manaia
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Kaiapoi
Kaiapoi
Christchurch

John

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Boot Importer
Boot Importer
Boot Importer
Boot Importer
Boot Importer
Boot Importer

Miller

Miller

Miller
Flourmiller
Flourmiller
Flourmiller
Flourmiller
Flourmiller
Flourmiller
Flourmiller
Flourmiller
Flourmiller
Flourmiller
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Miller

Tallyman
Tallyman
Tallyman
Tallyman
Tallyman
Tallyman
Tallyman
Tallyman
Tallyman
Tallyman

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Helena

Milton
Milton
Milton
Manaia
Manaia
Manaia
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
Kaiapoi
Kaiapoi
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Elizabeth

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1957
1960
1963

1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Edward

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Charles
Christchurch
Christchurch
Masterton
Masterton
Christchurch
Christchurch
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

Retired
Retired
Retired

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker

ChCh
ChCh

Fanny
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Instructor Tech College ChCh

Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor

Pastrycook
Pastrycook
Traveller
Traveller

Comm Traveller
Comm Traveller
Billiard Proprietor
Billiard Proprietor
Billiard Proprietor
Billiard Proprietor
Billiard Proprietor
Billiard Proprietor
Billiard Proprietor
Billiard Proprietor

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Dinah

ChCh

ChCh

ChCh

Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow



1960 Gisborne  Widow
1963 Gisborne  Widow
1966 Gisborne  Widow
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