IVESS Joseph

Born: 8 Feb 1844 Askeaton, Ireland Died: 5 Sep 1919 (75) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Father: John Pope 1817 - 1865 Mother: Anne Southwell - 1852

Married: 2 Aug 1864 Maldon, Victoria, Aus

**REDDIN** Sarah Ann

Born: 3 Sep 1864 Northampton, England

Died: 28 May 1909 (45) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Father: Patrick 1819 - 1909 Mother: Elizabeth Fell 1830 - 1890

**Children:** 

Ivess Florence Annie

Born: 5 Jun 1865 Maldon, Victoria, Aus Died: 23 Apr 1921 (56) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Ivess Joseph (Jnr)

Born: 29 Mar 1869 Hokitika, NZ Died: 7 Apr 1948 (79) Auckland Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 17 May 1899 Wellington, NZ

Gaul Georgina #

Born: 21 Apr 1873 Melbourne, Aus

Died: 11 Jan 1965 (92)

**Buried:** 

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1 May 1915

Walsh Margaret Jane (Maggie) \*\*

Born: 14 Sep 1870

Died: 10 Jun 1957 (87) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

\*\* Married: (1st) 17 Feb 1893

Stuckey Edward Francis

Born: c 1871 Died: 5 Jul 1913

Buried: Wanganui, NZ, cemetery

# Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 21 Apr 1908

Crichton John

Born: Died: Buried:

Ivess Helena (Helen, Lilly)

Born: 14 May 1870 Hokitika, NZ Died: 16 Aug 1946 (76) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 13 Apr 1894

Lister Joseph

Born: c 1865

Died: 28 May 1920 (55)

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Ivess John Patrick

See next profile

Ivess Elizabeth Jane

Born: 28 Jul 1875 Patea, NZ

Died: 27 Jun 1962 (87) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 3 Sep 1923

Turner John Joseph

Born: 9 Aug 1882 Tasmania, Aus Died: 23 Jun 1966 (84) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Ivess Fanny Dorothea

Born: 25 Aug 1877 Ashburton, NZ Died: 11 May 1972 (95) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 29 Apr 1913

**Barrett Edward James** 

Born: 27 Feb 1884 Christchurch, NZ Died: 8 Nov 1963 (79) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

WW1, Trooper, Canterbury Mounted Rifles, C Squadron

Ivess Maude Lucy

Born: 5 Sep 1879 Ashburton, NZ Died: 28 Dec 1897 (18) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Ivess Charles Edward

Born: 18 Oct 1881 Ashburton, NZ Died: 6 Feb 1946 (65) Gisborne, NZ

Buried: Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

Married: 26 Feb 1904

Watkins Dinah

Born: 6 Jan 1884 Rangiora, NZ Died: 17 Jan 1969 (85) Gisborne, NZ

Buried: Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

Ivess Mabel

Born: 22 Dec 1883 Ashburton, NZ

Died: Australia

**Buried:** 

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

## **NOTES:**

A newspaper proprietor who established over 45 papers throughout NZ

Emigrated to Victoria, Aus in 1852 with parents

Moved to NZ in 1868

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	Joseph		Sarah
1869	Hokitika	Household	
1869	Hokitika	Shop	
1874	Greymouth	Household	
1875	Patea	Freehold	

1878 1878 1880 1880 1885 1885 1887 1887 1890 1893 1894 1896 1899 1900 1905 1908	Akaroa Ashburton Ashburton Carlyle Patea Ashburton Timaru Napier Patea Feilding Hunterville Ashburton Temuka Temuka Taihape Taihape	Printing Office Freehold Journalist Proprietor Patea Mail Printer Auctioneer Newspaper Proprietor Newspaper Proprietor Printer  Newspaper Proprietor	Feilding Feilding ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911	Taihape	Newspaper Proprietor		
1914	Ohakune	Newspaper Proprietor		
1893 1893 1894 1896 1896 1899 1900 1902 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919	Florence Christchurch Feilding Wellington Feilding Christchurch	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Confectioner Confectioner Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster		
1893 1894 1896 1896 1896 1899 1900 1902 1908	Joseph (Jnr) Hunterville Hunterville Wellington Christchurch Ashburton Riverton Riverton Timaru Christchurch Christchurch	Compositor Compositor Compositor Printer Printer Journalist Journalist Compositor Printer Printer	Margaret	
1919 1922	Wellington Wellington	Retired Journalist Boot Importer	Wellington Wellington	Married Married
1722	vv Cilligeon	Poor Importer	vvciiiigtoii	riarricu

IP0005 4

1925 1928 1931 1935 1943 1946 1949	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Boot Importer Boot Importer Boot Importer Boot Importer Boot Importer Boot Importer	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1887 1890 1893 1896 1897 1899 1899 1900 1902 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Joseph Milton Masterton Masterton Milton Milton Milton Manaia Manaia Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Kaiapoi Kaiapoi Christchurch	Miller Miller Miller Flourmiller Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Miller	Milton Milton Milton Manaia Manaia Manaia ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh C	Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1908 1911 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	John Christchurch	Tallyman	ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChC	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

IP0005 5

1957 1960 1963	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Retired Retired Retired	ChCh ChCh	Married Married
1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Christchurch	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Instructor Tech College Instructor	Fanny ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh C	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Married M
1969 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Charles Christchurch Christchurch Masterton Christchurch Christchurch Gisborne	Pastrycook Pastrycook Traveller Traveller Comm Traveller Comm Traveller Billiard Proprietor	ChCh  ChCh ChCh Gisborne	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow

1960	Gisborne	Widow
1963	Gisborne	Widow
1966	Gisborne	Widow

IP0005 7